	Co E A
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	4
OMB 0651-0027	REC
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trade

03-22-2000

## -- ..... care main care this call link this like it

U.S. Department of Commerce

	OMB 0651-0027		845 1966 1966 1860 1816 1865 1810 1864 1876 186 186 196 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 18	PATENT	
		REC 1	01296199		
8	TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
\ \ \ [	Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
2-14	New			Security Agreement	
-7	Resubmission (No	n-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
8	Document ID#	n-Necoldation)	☐ Merger	Other	
•	☐ Correction of PTO	Error	U.S. Gov	vernment	
0	Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S	. Government Agencies)	
Call	IXCCI #		☐ Departmental F	ile   Secret File	
	Conveying Party(ies)		☐ Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	
K		Conveying Party			
,				Execution Date	
	Maurice D. BUTTS		. • -	Month Day Year 02082000	
				02002000	
İ	Execution Date				
	Thomas J. CHAMBERS			Month Day Year	
				02072000	
Ì	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
		STAAR Surgical Compa	ny, Inc.	☐ If document to be recorded	
İ		Incorporated in the state	of Delaware	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
		1911 Walker Avenue			
		Monrovia, California 91	016		
İ	USA			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
		USA		•	
ŀ	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name (line 1)				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
03/21/2000	DHGUYEN 00000048 09422	FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:581		40.00 OP			
-					
	Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded,				

Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 4 of 6)

_	(Rel.76—9/87 Pub.605)	FORM 16-5.1	16-36
_			

**PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0787** 

(Rel.76-9/87 Pub.	605) FORM 16-5.1	16-36		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Na	ame and Address			
Corrospondom	Area Code and Telephone No	umber (540) 657-9344		
Name	William L. Klima, Esq.	2120. (210) 222011		
Adduses	KLIMA & PEZZLO, P.C.			
Address	P.O. Box 2855			
	Stafford, VA 22555			
	Stantoru, VA 22333			
Page	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance			
Pages	document including any attachments.	# 1		
	document instability attachments.	" <u> </u>		
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Number(s)	umhers attached		
	nt Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb			
	· · ·			
Paleill .	Application Number(s) Patent Num	inter(s)		
	09422984			
	09422984			
If this decument is	hains filed together with a new Detent Application, enter	lanth Day Year		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter Mapplication was signed by the first named inventor.	onth Day Year		
the date the patent	application was signed by the first named inventor.			
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT	application number only PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
	Application Number has PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
not been as				
Number of Proper	ties			
	Enter the total number of properties invo	olved. # 1		
Fee Amount				
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of I	Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	·		
Deposit Ac				
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to th	e account.)		
	Deposit	Account # 11-1243		
	Authorization to charge additional			
Statement and Sig		ices. res 🔼 140 📋		
Statement and Sig	Juature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated				
herein.	$\bigcap$	,		
	Elima Mul ( D)	2/10/20		
William L.	Killia	-/14/00		
Name of Per	rson Signature Signature	Date		

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]-page 5 of 6)

SPRAYEX\09-422984\RECORDATION

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Maurice D. BUTTS and Thomas J. CHAMBERS, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to STAAR Surgical Company, Inc. (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest

> and throughout the world.

in the invention(s) known as **INTRAOCULAR LENS** for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (1)  $2/8/\omega$ , and (2)  $2/7/\omega$ 22/42/2 also known as United States Application No. 09/422984, filed October 22, 1999, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisional and continuing of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) William L. Klima, Registration No. 32,422 of KLIMA & PEZZLO. P.C., P.O. Box 2855, Stafford, VA 22555-2855, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date: 02 08 00 Signature of Inventor: Maurice D. F

(2) Date: 2-7-2000 Signature of Inventor: Thomas J. Chambers

Thomas J. CHAMBERS

STAAR\09-422984\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0789